Article IX. E. Residential Density, Section 1.:
There is no limit on the total number of residential units to be allowed within the existing
residential zoning districts in Devens (as authorized under Section 272 of the 2024 Mass
Leads Act).  shall not exceed two hundred and eighty-two (282) units, not including , with
the exception of the Senior Residential units within the Shirley Village Growth I Zoning
District, which shall not exceed one hundred twenty (120) units.

2. Article V.A. Development Goals, Section 13.b.:
The primary goal of this zoning district is to provide an urban center for the Devens